
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.990


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22
ND

NOVEMBER, 2016/AGRAHAYANA 1, 1938 (SAKA)


SEIZURE OF NARCOTICS


990.  SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the quantum of narcotics confiscated by various methods by the police in the country during the last three years, State/UT-wise;


(b) whether any of the narcotics confiscated and placed in the custody of the police has been stolen from their custody;


(c) if so, the details of such cases reported, State-wise;


(d) whether the narcotics was stolen from the police custody with the nexus of the police; and


(e) if so, the number of cases reported and action taken against those found guilty?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) The quantum of Narcotic Drugs confiscated by various methods by the Police in the country in 2013,2014 & 2015 is enclosed as Annexure ‘A’, ‘B’ & ‘C’.

(b) to (e) Some seized narcotic drugs in the custody of police have been stolen/missing from their custody.

J&K Police have booked Shri Bansilal, Head Constable under section 8/21/22 of NDPS Act and Shri Shah Wali, Constable under Section 8/15 of NDPS Act and 409 of IPC for missing/stolen of seized Charas of 435 grams and Heroin of 500 grams. Action has been initiated against these officials and Cases have been registered under FIR No.422/2012 and  No. 424/2012

*****
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State-wise Seizures of various drugs for the year 2013( in Kgs)


STATE

Acetic

Anhydride

Amphetamine Cocaine Ephedrine Ganja Hashish Heroin Ketamine

Lsd (In

Ml)

Methamph

etamine

Methaqualon

e (Mandrax)

  Andaman & Nicobar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  56.49  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Andhra Pradesh 0.00  0.00  3.92  90.74  23395.00  140.00  13.93  0.01  0.00  0.00  28.00

  Arunachal Pradesh 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  151.95  0.00  1.81  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Assam 0.00  0.00  0.00  1703.49  4775.51  618.20  1.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Bihar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  623.10  156.05  0.55  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Chandigarh 0.00  0.00  0.30  0.00  18.93  64.24  39.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Chhattisgarh 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1730.31  0.00  7.02  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Dadar& Nagar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  2.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Goa 0.00  5.17  0.48  0.00  2.85  32.85  0.67  55.10  0.00  0.00  0.17

  Gujarat 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1499.56  111.40  0.77  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Haryana 0.00  0.00  0.00  2.60  118.45  323.37  236.04  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Himmachal Pradesh 0.00  0.00  0.07  0.00  1.04  315.29  4.69  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Jammu & Kashmir 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  452.89  124.29  34.27  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Jharkhand 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1646.45  0.02  2.39  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Karnataka 0.00  0.00  0.04  4.96  1362.62  9.05  4.50  4.82  0.00  10.95  0.60

 Kerala 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1027.39  0.59  53.85  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Madhaya Pradesh 222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  3751.24  6.05  44.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Maharashtra 0.00  22.82  21.24  56.09  5262.48  176.77  49.49  54.94  0.00  0.10  1631.04

 Manipur 0.00  0.00  0.00  118.60  2300.61  0.00  2.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Meghalaya 0.00  0.00  0.00  623.44  1343.72  0.00  2.35  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Mizoram 0.00  0.00  0.00  525.20  331.60  0.00  0.90  0.00  0.00  0.18  0.00

 Nagaland 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1713.00  0.00  14.85  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 New Delhi 0.50  7.36  20.37  3257.18  13147.51  141.12  64.90  1226.75  0.00  0.36  1446.07

 Orissa 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1505.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Pondicherry 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.05  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Punjab 0.00  3.00  0.00  9.28  737.03  177.10  737.34  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Rajasthan 20.40  28.10  0.00  0.00  1214.87  0.00  0.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  11.10

 Sikkim 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.66  0.00  0.02  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Tamil Nadu 0.00  1.60  0.00  20.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  11.40  0.00  5.77  65.49

 Tripura 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1065.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Uttar Pradesh 0.00  0.00  0.35  0.00  10394.32  1036.92  68.61  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Uttaranchal 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  304.09  290.90  1.61  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 West Bengal 0.00  0.00  0.00  242.11  11854.90  682.68  60.21  0.00  0.00  0.00  22.55


Total 242.90 68.05 46.77 6,654.59 91,791.74 4,406.89 1,450.02 1,353.02 0.0 17.36

3,205.02
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State Morphine Opium Other

Controlled

Substances

Other

Manufactu

red Drugs

Other

Psychotropi

c

Substances

Poppy Husk Poppy

Straw

Injection( In

Nos.

Syrup (In No.

Of Bottles)

Tablets Of

Alltype In

No.


Andaman & Nicobar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  4024.00  0.00

  Andhra Pradesh 0.00  0.00  0.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  40.00  0.00  2.00

  Arunachal Pradesh 0.00  330.66  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


Assam 0.00  5.21  0.00  105.00  1855.36  0.00  0.00  29520.00  67975.00

1167173.0

0

  Bihar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  21600.00

  Chandigarh 0.00  73.51  0.00  0.00  0.00  72.70  0.00  301.00  139.00  132848.00


Chhattisgarh 0.00  13.82  0.00  110.00  0.00  0.00  854.32  1625.00  0.00  5466.00

  Dadar& Nagar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Goa 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.01  0.00  0.00  0.00  440.00  0.00

  Gujarat 0.00  1.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Haryana 0.00  113.48  0.00  0.00  0.00  35028.01  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Himmachal Pradesh 0.00  1.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  644.21  0.00  0.00  7229.00  47616.00

  Jammu & Kashmir 0.00  5.09  17096.00  0.00  0.00  14.00  1709.28  248.00  3874.00  71680.00

  Jharkhand 0.00  17.69  0.00  0.00  0.00  8.50  27.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

  Karnataka 0.00  20.12  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Kerala 0.00  1.25  0.00  12.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  718.00

 Madhaya Pradesh 0.55  346.32  0.00  545.00  0.00  443.00  82630.16  0.00  7445.00  0.00

 Maharashtra 0.00  34.22  0.00  0.00  0.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


Manipur 0.00  52.37  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

3184902.0

0

 Meghalaya 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  14316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  9144.40  582366.00


Mizoram 0.00  0.70  0.00  1383.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

33045722.

00

 Nagaland 0.00  10.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  49280.00  3600.00  100663.00


New Delhi 0.00  70.68  0.00  140.06  0.00  0.00  1714.62  375.00  3894.00

5294110.0

0

 Orissa 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Pondicherry 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00


Punjab 0.00  964.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  236638.14  0.00  314025.0 37666.00

30249772.

00

 Rajasthan 0.00  199.09  0.00  0.00  0.00  1286.80  1103.59  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Sikkim 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  46.00

 Tamil Nadu 0.00  5.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 Tripura 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  297278.00  0.00


Uttar Pradesh 6.76  60.64  0.00  0.00  208.42  1813.70  9004.87  11354.00  10700.00

1552625.0

0

 Uttaranchal 0.00  0.21  0.00  0.00  0.55  44.00  225.40  546.00  0.00  6765.00

 West Bengal 0.00  5.01  0.00  5.56  2.00  0.00  0.00  34.36  0.00  0.00


Total 7.31 2,333.17 17,096.00 2,381.82 16,382.54 2,75,993.06 97,269.24 4,07,348.36 4,53,408.40

7,54,64,07

4.00
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State-wise Seizures of various drugs for the year 2014 (in Kgs)


Acetic

Anhydride

Ampheta

mine

Cocaine Ephedrine Ganja Hashish Heroin Ketamine

LSD  In

Ml)

MDMA

Methamph

etamine

Methaqua

lone(Mand

rax

Andaman & Nicobar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  68.73  0.45  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Andhra Pradesh 0.00  154.10  0.00  69.00  7884.00  0.00  0.00  0.12  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.02

Arunachal Pradesh 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  347.28  0.00  1.06  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Assam 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  8613.98  0.00  14.55  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Bihar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  332.98  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Chandigarh 0.00  0.00  0.05  0.00  29.17  30.92  40.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Chhattisgarh 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1524.57  0.00  0.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Dadar& Nagar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Goa 0.00  0.54  0.06  0.00  23.62  5.94  0.06  0.00  0.08  0.08  0.00  0.11

Gujarat 0.00  18.21  2.28  4.68  453.94  89.38  2.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Haryana 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1032.87  87.42  4.35  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Himmachal Pradesh 0.00  0.00  0.08  0.00  0.00  377.37  0.79  0.00  0.00  0.02  0.00  0.00

Jammu & Kashmir 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  122.86  226.66  130.73  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Jharkhand 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  452.71  0.00  0.69  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Karnataka 0.00  0.00  1.47  0.00  2120.36  2.96  3.21  0.00  0.00  0.01  0.00  0.00

Kerala 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1027.20  9.66  7.62  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Madhaya Pradesh 53.95  0.00  0.00  88.75  3431.24  8.91  21.35  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Maharashtra 0.00  10.29  2.16  139.15  5543.15  42.24  4.80  30.45  0.00  0.26  10.17  7.05

Manipur 0.00  0.00  1.55  0.00  3033.36  0.00  5.10  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Meghalaya 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Mizoram 0.00  0.00  0.00  79.55  781.95  0.00  6.24  0.00  0.00  0.00  15.60  0.00

Nagaland 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  3239.00  0.00  1.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

New Delhi 0.00  0.00  5.50  169.90  12598.47  164.18  271.53  0.00  0.03  0.00  3.35  46.80

Orissa 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  25588.21  0.00  0.16  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Punjab 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  206.78  55.77  729.91  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Rajasthan 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1564.34  53.86  33.08  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Sikkim 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Tamil Nadu 0.00  0.00  0.12  103.00  272.43  0.98  5.13  1.00  0.00  0.00  1.03  0.01

Tripura 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  2525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Uttar Pradesh 0.00  0.00  1.41  0.00  8682.82  993.81  41.30  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Uttaranchal 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  32.30  116.01  2.58  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

West Bengal 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  16765.81  13.99  40.35  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Total 53.95 183.14 14.68 654.03 1,08,299.73 2,280.51 1,370.80 31.57 0.11 0.37 30.15

53.99
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Morphine Opium

Other

Manufactu

red Drugs

Other

Psychotr

opic

Substanc

es

Phensidyl In

No. Of

Bottles)

Poppy

Husk

Poppy Straw

Pseudoe

phedrine

Injection

(in No.)

Syrup In No.

Of Bottles)

Tablets Of

Alltype( In

No.)

Andaman &

Nicobar

0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  140.00  1390.00

Andhra Pradesh 0.00  0.00  21.36  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Arunachal

Pradesh

0.00  31.27  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  5574.00

Assam 3.23  9.49  0.00  1.50  75800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  2100.00  34091.00  1291407.00

Bihar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Chandigarh 0.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  1500.80  0.00  0.00  1824.00  0.00  82982.00

Chhattisgarh 0.00  0.07  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  2965.00  0.00  1932.00

Dadar& Nagar 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Goa 0.00  0.04  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Gujarat 3.41  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  16.63  3040.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Haryana 0.00  42.54  0.00  0.00  0.00  14383.34  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Himmachal

Pradesh

0.00  8.02  0.00  0.00  0.00  1119.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  14295.00  67019.00

Jammu &

Kashmir

0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10037.98  0.00  0.00  7919.00  85091.00

Jharkhand 0.00  3.52  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  845.20  0.00  181.00  0.00  4152.00

Karnataka 0.00  0.93  1.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Kerala 0.00  0.04  2042.05  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1903.00

Madhaya

Pradesh

0.53  506.84  1362.83  0.00  0.00  3770.17  28641.18  0.00  3632.00  0.00  4591.00

Maharashtra 0.00  57.01  0.03  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  2.39  0.00  3200.00  0.00

Manipur 0.00  72.03  0.00  0.00  364.00  0.00  0.00  42.62  0.00  2414.00  625738.00

eghalaya 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1100.00  230.00

Mizoram 0.00  0.52  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  419.13  0.00  873.00  4540261.00

Nagaland 0.00  5.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  215.00  211723.00

New Delhi 0.28  44.52  214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  180.07  192.06  0.00  15606.00  0.00

Orissa 0.00  29.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  1128.00  9297.00  16380.00

Punjab 0.34  392.66  714.59  0.00  0.00  76048.33  0.00  0.00  11079.0  12897.00  1959180.00

Rajasthan 0.00  452.04  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  58272.56  0.00  0.00  460.00  53580.00

Sikkim 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Tamil Nadu 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  19.79  0.00  0.00  0.00

Tripura 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  67163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  88133.00  4015.00

Uttar Pradesh 15.25  46.13  1.52  259.41  0.00  11544.43  10593.35  0.00  10219.0  0.00  126428.00

Uttaranchal 0.00  0.00  0.99  0.00  0.00  25.66  179.05  0.00  313.00  0.00  1060083.00

West Bengal 2.40  24.78  22.68  0.00  0.00  745.00  671.20  0.00  525.00  0.00  32100.00

Total 25.44 1,766.38 4,381.95 260.91 1,43,327.00 109153.53 1,12,461.34 675.99 33,966.00 1,90,640.00

1,01,75,759.

00
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State-wise Seizures of various drugs for 2015 (in Kgs)


 ACETIC

ANHYDR

IDE

AMMONIUM

CHLORIDE

AMPHET

AMINE

COCAINE   EPHEDRI

NE

GANJA HASHIS

H

HEROI

N

KETAMINE MDMA MEPHE

DRONE

METHAMPH

ETAMINE

METHA

QUALO

NE(MA

NDRAX)

ANDAMAN &

NICOBAR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ANDHRA

PRADESH

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.79 20.00 0.00 0.00 1.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ARUNACHAL

PRADESH

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 894.24 0.00 1.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ASSAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1085.33 0.00 7.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BIHAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.37 0.00 1.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CHANDIGAR

H

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.40 10.76 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CHHATTISG

ARH

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6074.98 0.00 2.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DADAR &

NAGAR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GOA 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.24 0.00 107.12 293.79 87.00 0.00 0.13 0.06 0.00 0.00

GUJARAT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1867.42 13.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HARYANA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 473.11 727.98 155.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HIMMACHAL

PRADESH

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.84 406.27 0.64 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

JAMMU &

KASHMIR

0.00 0.00 0.00 1.44 0.00 114.03 155.45 72.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

JHARKHAN

D

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1203.53 0.00 3.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

KARNATAK

A

0.00 0.00 0.00 7.19 0.00 2472.75 15.19 3.22 24.80 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

KERALA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 810.55 96.80 3.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MADHAYA

PRADESH

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.84 5373.94 5.21 8.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MAHARASH

TRA

0.00 0.00 6.09 62.01 1.99 4147.08 31.78 235.61 43.70 1.07 142.31 0.22 2.68
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MANIPUR 0.00 1.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 4745.23 0.00 4.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MEGHALAYA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MIZORAM 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 525.42 0.00 5.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.95 0.00

NAGALAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6957.00 0.00 4.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NEW DELHI 0.00 0.00 120.87 20.87 50.20 5389.87 421.48 98.47 140.84 0.00

1125.5

7

15.95 80.51

ORISSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19219.77 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PUNJAB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 881.60 78.66 601.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.79

RAJASTHAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 5066.25 35.56 45.39 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.26

TAMIL NADU 0.00 0.00 2.98 3.70 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.28 0.00 0.00 5.15 1.55

TRIPURA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 460.70 53.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UTTAR

PRADESH

3.50 0.00 0.00 1.65 0.00 10516.49 899.24 20.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UTTARANCH

AL

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 113.89 90.74 0.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WEST

BENGAL

0.00 0.00 0.00 14.88 0.00 15785.88 12.93 50.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 3.50 1.00 135.02 113.15 97.03

94,403.0

3

3,350.73

1,416.0

1

211.61 1.56

1,267.9

4

31.27 89.78


 MORPHIN

E

OPIUM  OTHER

CONTROLED

SUBSTANCE

OTHER

MANUFAC-

TURED

DRUGS

OTHER

PSYCHOTRO

PIC

SUBSTANCES

PHENSIDY

L (no. of

bottles)

POPPY

HUSK

POPPY

STRAW

PSEUDOE

PHEDRINE

INJECTIO

N (in nos.)

SYRUP

(no. of

bottles)

TABLET

S OF

ALLTYP

E IN NO.

ANDAMAN &

NICOBAR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 392 94

ANDHRA

PRADESH

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0

ARUNACHAL

PRADESH

0.00 8.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 1412

ASSAM 6.44 21.27 0.00 0.00 1.00 46197 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 17727 162480

BIHAR 0.00 1.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 31200 0.00 0.00 0.00 600 27380 0

CHANDIGAR

H

0.00 39.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 11.50 13.91 0.00 55 0 0

CHHATTISG

ARH

0.00 12.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 74.45 0.00 10 0 5182
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DADAR &

NAGAR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0

GOA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0

GUJARAT 0.00 2.75 0.00 13.61 26.86 0 0.00 322.24 0.00 0 25 99536.94

HARYANA 0.00 184.85 0.00 13.78 0.00 0 5479.08 6154.43 0.00 0 0 437

HIMMACHAL

PRADESH

0.00 4.12 0.00 0.94 0.00 0 2012.37 546.49 0.00 0 5597 324936

JAMMU &

KASHMIR

0.00 2.11 0.00 0.00 0.11 0 267.33 3303.91 0.00 3880 11155 185802

JHARKHAN

D

0.00 46.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1650.00 0.00 0 0 0

KARNATAK

A

0.00 8.55 0.00 33.68 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0

KERALA 0.00 0.01 0.00 1104.68 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 201 0 1406

MADHAYA

PRADESH

0.00 85.65 0.00 3541.00 0.00 0 1501.20 15000.53 0.00 5775 53734 3725

MAHARASH

TRA

0.00 271.75 0.00 1.29 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 640 0

MANIPUR 46.20 39.10 0.00 0.06 7.27 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3020 121742

MEGHALAY

A

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22514 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0

MIZORAM 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 266.00 0 12 1476531

NAGALAND 0.00 9.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 180 145096

NEW DELHI 0.00 50.21 0.00 20.00 223.64 395 0.00 528.10 463.80 0 0 94618

ORISSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3248 0

PUNJAB 0.00 420.88 10.49 10.11 748.43 0 36052.42 0.00 0.00 16499 14145 2264308

RAJASTHAN 0.00 409.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 51712.48 0.00 0 60 52903

TAMIL NADU 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.22 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0

TRIPURA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 124608 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 7627 9320

UTTAR

PRADESH

7.26 15.32 0.00 0.00 298.40 0 0.00 2756.83 0.00 210 0 78582

UTTARANCH

AL

0.00 16.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1120.11 0.00 396 0 4713

WEST

BENGAL

0.75 34.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 20808 0.00 5938.85 0.00 0 125 10000

Total 60.65

1,686.7

4

10.49 4,746.37 1,305.70 245742 45,323.89 89,122.33 729.80 27626 145067 5042823.94

